Trinity Church Survey Comparative Results 2019

These results of the annual survey from the end of November 2019 provide information about our
congregation as it was then. The survey covered most of those attending the 2 services, ie less than the
total number of ‘regular’ attenders. The numbers in () hold data from the last 3 years for comparison.

Number of Survey forms returned = 91 (71, 73, 71).

Total number people surveyed = 248 (206, 210, 182) This includes 9 (4, 7, ¢) of the visitors present.

A total of 148 (127, u8, 111) TCE Adults (incl. 4 18yr old Tertiary students) were covered by the survey.

Family/Household Ages Occupation of TCE Adults
I;Iowhman:?in which age group regularly come | st dents 14 = 9% (9%, 5%, 4%)
o church?
g'l w Retired 9 = 6% (13%, 5%, 10%)
(4,5, 1) ) o
S Seeking work 11 = 7% (9%, 9%, 5%)
_ o, o, o, o,
3 36.3.4 0-3 13-5% (s e 7 Voluntary/unpaid 20 = 13% (8%, 13%, 17%)
4 9 (4,9.7) Total unpaid 54 = 36% (39%, 32%, 32%)
5 5 (6,7, 4)
6 7 (4, 6,6) Total number in Paid Employment
7 5 (6,9, 4) 97 - 64% (61%, 63%, 64%)
8 8 (5,5, 6)
9 7 (2,5, 9) Technical 53% (s9%, 57%, 60%) of those employed
10 34141  4-10 44 -18% (15%, 26%, 20%) including
il — o, L) o, 0,
11-13 23 6,7, 6) Philips 4 = 4°A (14%, 15%, 16%)
14 3054 NXP 1=1% o(O%' 2%, 4%)
15-18 16 (5,7,5  11-18 42 = 17% (7%, 9% 8%) ASML 14 = 14% (&%, 17% u%)

Other 32 = 33% (23%, 25%, 25%)

19-35 55 = 22% (7%, 18%, 22%)

36-50 62 = 25% (28%, 27%, 25%) Education 12 = 12% (5%, 14%, 15%)
51-65 24 = 10% (13%, 10%, 13%) Health 3=3% (5% 6%, 5%)
over 65 8 =3% (5%, 2%, 5%) Finance 4 = 4% (% 1%, 1%)

Other 27 = 28% (25%, 20%, 19%)

Church Background (before TCE) Attending Trinity Church

How many in which sort? Year in which you started attending Trinity
Church Eindhoven

Anglican/CSI 23f’ (35%, 32%, 28%) Before 2004 21 = 9% (4%, 15%, 18%)
Pentecostal 14% (12%, 10%, 8%) o
o 2004 - 2005 6 =3% (1%, 5%, 9%)
Dutch Protestant 9% (1%, 13%, 10%,) o
Roman Catholic 14% (10%, 15%, 21%) 2006 - 2007 14 = 6% qo%, ux, 10%)
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Including Evangelical (5%), Marthoma 2018 42 = 18% _ (25%)
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Orthodox, Presbyterian, Reformed, non-

denominational, and others 50% came in the last 4 (s, 6, 7) years




Nationalities
What countries of origin/nationalities are there in
your family and how many of each?

Country of Origin / Nationality (Passport)

India 62 = 26% (27%, 24%)/ 45 = 17% (1%, 11%)
Netherlands 61 = 25% (23%, 33%)/93=34% (39%, 50%)
United States 16 = 7% (6%, 7%) / 24 = 9% (1%, 7%)
United Kingdom 16 = 7% (9%, 6%)/23 = 9% (9%, 6%)
Nigeria 15 = 6% (2%, 4%) / 12 = 4%

South Africa 9 = 4% (3%, 1%) / 6 = 2% (2%)
New Zealand 7 = 3% (4%, 3%) / 7 = 3% (3%, 2%)
South Korea 7=3%@B%/7=3%(%)

Australia 6=2% (3%) / 6 =2% (3%)
Indonesia 6 =2% (2%, 2%) / 6 = 2% (2%, 2%)
Finland 5=2% (3%, 2%) / 5 = 2% (2%, 2%)
Malaysia 5=2% (3% 3%) / 5 = 2% (3%, 3%)
China 4 = 2% (1%, 2%) /2 = 1% (2%, 1%)
Tanzania 3=1% (2%) / 3= 1% (2%)
Germany 3=1% (% 1%) / 2 = 1% (2%, 2%)
St Maartens 3=1%/0

Canada 2=1%/2=1%
Philippines 2=1%/2=1%

Brazil 1/3

Singapore 1/3

Vietnam 1/3

Austria 1/2

Ireland 1/2

Colombia 1/1

Ethiopia 1/1

Jordan 1/1

Kenya 1 (2%) / 1 (2%)

Taiwan 1/1

Turkey 1/1

Kuwait 1/0

France 0/1

Total Number of Countries = 31 (29, 27, 29)
Includes 27 (10, 11, 12) people with dual nationality

Continents of Origin

Asia 37% (38%, 35%, 28%)
Europe 36% (38%, 43%, 57%)
Africa & Middle East 13% (10%, 10%, 6%)

North America
Australasia

South/Central America

T% (1%, 8%, 4%)
5% (7%, 3%, 4%)
2% (0.5%, 1%, 1%)

English as first Language
For those over 18 70 = 47% (51%, 35%, 42%)

Fluent Dutch speakers
For those over 18 63 = 42% (46%, 53%, 53%)

Involvement in Small groups

How many are involved 80 (69, 73, 69)

% of attending adults (not visitors) in groups
among those surveyed 54% (54%, 62%, 62%)

Church Attendance of TCE members
Times per month
1 18 = 8%

2 31 =13%
3 48 = 21%
4t 134 = 58%

(5%, 10%, 2%)

(12%, 11%, 17%)

(21%, 21%, 16%)
(62%, 58%, 65%)

Serving in TCE

How many over 18 serve our church body in
some way?

80 = 54% (6%, 76%, 75%) of adults present (not
including visitors)

Marital Status (For those 18 and over)
How many are

Married? T4% (78%, 82%, 79%)
Now single (Includes divorced, unmarried,
widowed, etc.)? 26% (22%, 18%, 21%)

How did you hear about Trinity Church?
Internet 66% (63%, 47%, 42%)
Family and Friends 30% (36%, 45%, 53%)
Other (In neighbourhood, advertisement or
other) 4% (%, 8%, 5%)




